Highland Township Planning Commission Meeting September 3, 2024

Present-Barbara Finfrock (Chair), Carl Keller, Jr., Robert Adams, Charles Sterner, Dominic Picarelli
Others in attendance-Kyle McDannell

Meeting was called to order at 7:00 pm by Barbara Finfrock.

Public Comment:

Kyle McDannell was introduced by Barbara Finfrock to replace Jason Kern.

NEW BUSINESS:

Resignation received from Jason Kern. Kyle McDannell to replace to finish term ending 12/31/2024.

Robert Adams motioned to make amendment to 8-6-2024 minutes. Seconded by Charles Sterner. Motion was unanimous.

Carl Keller, Jr. motion to approve amended minutes for 8-6-2024. Seconded by Charles Sterner.

Charles Sterner motioned to approve Jack Cramer subdivision conditionally based on KPI and Adams Count Office of Planning and Development recommendations. Seconded by Robert Adams. Motion was unanimous.

Meeting adjourned at 7:50 pm.

Next workshop is October 1, 2024, at 7:00 pm.

Submitted by:

Robin Keller, Secretary